District of Columbia Municipal Regulations


3308
RENTAL ACCOMMODATIONS AND CONVERSION DIVISION INFRACTIONS

3308.1
A violation of Section 901(b) of the Rental Housing Act of 1985, effective July 17, 1985 (D.C. Law 6-10; D.C. Official Code § 42-3509.01(b)), or when based upon a violation of Section 208 of the Rental Housing Act of 1985 (D.C. Official Code § 42-3502.08(a)(1)) (increasing rent when not properly licensed), shall be a Class 1 infraction.

3308.2
A violation of Section 901(b) of the Rental Housing Act of 1985 (D.C. Official Code § 42-3509.01(b)), when based upon a violation of any of the following provisions, shall be a Class 2 infraction:

(a)
Section 205(f) of the Rental Housing Act of 1985 (D.C. Official Code § 42-3502.05(f)) (failure to timely register);

(b)
Section 205(g) of the Rental Housing Act of 1985 (D.C. Official Code § 42-3502.05(g)) (failure to file an amended registration form); or

(c)
Section 501 of the Rental Housing Act of 1985 (D.C. Official Code § 42-3505.01) (failure to comply with a requirement concerning evictions).

SOURCE: Final Rulemaking published at 52 DCR 4903 (May 27, 2005).
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